## **BID FORM**

For:		Lussiano/North Union Playground (Bid #20-24)					
Proposal (	BID)of(	Green Acr	es Landso	ape & Co	onstructio	on Co	Inc
		Bidder") <u>a cor</u> Iassachusetts		ganizedand	existingun	derthe	lawsofthe
doing busi	ness as	Corporat	ion				
		(corporation	n, proprietors	ship, partner	ship)		
to the TOV	√N OF AF	RLINGTON !	nereinafter ca	alled "Owne	er". Gentlen	nen:	
Plays docum propo the Co are to which Bidder specifi by Sep \$100.0 as pro Requir	ground, Anents and to ses to furn ontract Doc cover all eaths proportions are the eath of	Arlington Mathe site of the site of the ish all labor, cuments, with expenses incursal is a part.  Grees to communities "Notic 020. The Bidd consecutive instruction etion dates ar	proposed proposed proposed proposed proposed proposed procedured in performance work to be to Proceeder further again again to Bidders, Ite as follows:	having exan roject includ d supplies, a set forth the orming the v under this C d" from the o grees to pay y thereafter to Modification	nined the pling the ava and to constrein, and at vork require contract on of Owner, and as liquidate that the words	lan and ilability truct the the pried under the condition or before the condition or the co	no/North Union specifications with related by of materials and labor, here be project in accordance with lices stated below. These price be the Contract Documents, or  re a date to be inplete the work lages, the sum of lains incomplete, ditions.
B. Bidde	r acknowle	edges receipt	of the follow	ring addend	um:		D. ( I
		***************************************					Dated
							Dated Dated
		perform all verfollowing lu			cifications	and sho	
1. To	otal Propos	sed Base Bid	Contract Pri	ce:			
Hundred	Sixty-Se	ven Thou	sand Eigh	t Hundre	d Sixty-E	ight	_Dollars (\$ 267,868.00)
	-	on total bid p				m of:	
Fifteer	Thouse	and Forty-F	Four Dolla	rs Thirty	Cents		_Dollars (\$ 15,044.30 <sub>) in</sub>
	with the I	NSTRUCTK				 ie prop	omitted herewith in erty of the Owner in orth, as liquidated

damages for the delay and additional expense to the Owner caused thereby.

				Performance/Labor and Mate and any and all alternates):	rials Bond. Costo	f
В	ondPrem	iums Add\$2,8	52.00			
	<u>Aternates</u> This bid incl	udes Alternates as fo	ollows:			
ADD Alternat	te No. I:	ne Thousand Fi	ve Hu	undred Sixty-Two	dollars	
		cen			).	
ADD Alternat	te No. 2:	One Thousand S	Six Hu	ındred Seventy-Six	dollars	
				1,676.00	).	
ADD Alternat	te No. 3:	Two Hundred	Sixte	en		
				216.00	),	
				lundred Thirty-Three		
and	No	cen	ts \${	6,333.00	).	
				ht Hundred Thirty-Six		
and				3,836.00		
ADD Alterna				e Hundred Ninety-Six		
				8,996.00		
				lundred Seventeen		
and	No	cen	ts \${	1,617.00	).	
ADD Alterna		Five Thousand			dollars	
		een			),	
ADD Alterna				Five	dollars	
and		cen	•		).	

- D. If the Bid is accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work provided to be done under the contract within the time stipulated by the Owner.
- E. The undersigned agrees that for extra work, if any, performed in accordance with the AGREEMENT, he will accept compensation as stipulated therein in full payment for such extra work.
- F. Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
- G. The undersigned hereby agrees that he will not withdraw the Bid within sixty (60) consecutive calendar days after the actual date of the opening of Bids and that, if the Owner accepts this Bid, the undersigned will duly execute and acknowledge the required Contract Bonds within 10 days after notification that the AGREEMENT is ready for signature.
- 11. Should the undersigned fail to fulfill any of his agreements as here in before set forth, the Owner shall have the right to retain as liquidated damages the amount of the Bid security, which shall become the Owner/s property. If a bid was furnished as bid security, it is agreed that the amount thereof shall be paid as liquidated damages to the Owner by the Surety.
- 1. The Undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that this Bid is in all respect bona fide, fair and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this subsection the "person" shall men natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal entity.
- The undersigned certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject forty-four A.

1.	Have been in busi	ness under the pres	ent name for 2	9 years.			
2.	Ever failed to com	plete any work av	varded?	(Yes),	×	_(No).	If
	yes, explain:						***************************************
3.	Bank Reference:	BayCoast Bank	Paula Freitas	PO Box 1311	Fall River,	, MA	508-996-7721

- N. The undersigned further certifies under the penalty of perjury that the said undersigned is not presently debarred from doing public construction work in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts under the provisions of section 29F, or any other applicable debarment provisions of any other chapter of the General Laws or any rule or regulation declared there under.
- O. The undersigned bidder hereby certifies he/she will comply with the minority workforce percentage ratio and specific affirmative action steps contained in the EEO/AA provisions of the Contract, including compliance with Minority/Women Business Enterprise as required under these contract provisions. The contractor receiving the award of the Contract shall be required to obtain from each of its subcontractors a copy of its bidder's certification and submit it to the contracting agency prior to the award of such subcontract, regardless of tier, that itwill comply with the minority workforce ratio and specific affirmative action steps contained in these EEO/AA contract provisions.

Date:	May 20, 2020	*
Green	Acres Landscape & C	onstruction Co Inc
Name o	f General Bidder	
Ву:		Joseph Barbosa - President
Name a	nd Title of Person Signi	ng Bond
21 Mal	bone Street Lakeville,	MA 02347
Rucines	6 Address	

#### FORM A

## CERTIFICATE OF NON-COLLUSION

The undersigned certifies under penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fir and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this section the word 'person' shall mean any natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal entity.

Authorized Name	
	Joseph Barbosa May 20, 2020
Authorized Signature	Date
04-3142648	
Social Security Number or Federal Identi	fication Number
Green Acres Landscape & Construct	ion Co Inc
Legal Name of Business Entity (Print or	
21 Malbone Street	
Type) Address	
Lakeville, MA 02347	

## FORM B

## CERTIFICATE OF FOREIGN CORPORATION

The undersigned certifies that it has been duly established, organized, or chartered as a corporation under the laws of:

N/A	
Jurisdiction	
The undersigned further certifies that it complies with the requirements with the requirements of M.G.L, c. 181 relative to the registration and corporations within the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.  N/A	
Name of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal N/A	Date
Signature of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal  N/A	Date
Name of Business (Print or Type)	

#### **FORM D**

## BIDDER CERTIFICATION REGARDING PAYMENT OF PREVAILING WAGES

The undersigned hereby certifies, under pains and penalties of perjury, that the foregoing bid is based upon the payment to laborers to be employed on the project of wages in an amount no less that the applicable wage rates established for the project by the Massachusetts Department of Labor and Industries. The undersigned bidder agrees to identify the awarding authority for, from, and against any loss, expense, damages, action, or claims, including any expense incurred in connection with any delay or stoppage of the project work, arising out of or as a result of (1) the failure of the said bid to be based upon the payment of the said applicable prevailing wage rates or (2) the failure of the bidder, of selected as the contractor, to pay laborers employed on the project the said applying prevailing wage rates.

May 20, 2020		
Date		
Joseph Barbosa - President		
Name of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal		
	President	
Signature of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal	Title	
Green Acres Landscape & Construction Co Inc		
Name of Business (Print or Type)		

#### FORM E

## CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF STATE TAXES

Legislation enacted by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, effective, 1983, requires that attestation below be signed:

Pursuant to M.G.L c. 62C, sec. 49A, I certify under the penalties of perjury, that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all state tax returns and paid all state taxes required by law.

APPROVAL OF A CONTRACT OR ANY OTHER AGREEMENT WILL NOT BE GRANTED UNLESS THIS CERITIFCATION CLAUSE IS SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED CORPROATE OFFICER.

THE TAX PAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER WILL BE FURNISHED TO THE MASSACHUSETIS DPEARTMENT OF REVENUE TO DETERMINE IF TAX FILINGS AND/OR TAX PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN MET. PROVIDERS WHO FAIL TO CORRECT THIER NON-FILING AND/OR DELIQUENCY STATUS SHALL NOT HAVE A CONTRACT OR ANY OTHER AGREEMENT ISSUED, RENEWED OR EXTENDED

	President	
(Signature of Individual)	Title	
04-3142648		
Social Security Number or Federal Identification N	lumber	
Green Acres Landscape & Construction Co Ir	nc	
Corporate Name		
Joseph Barbosa	May 20, 2020	
Name of Person Signing the Proposal (Print or Typ	pe)	Date
Green Acres Landscape & Construction Co In	ıc	
Legal Name of Business Entity (Print or		
Corporation		
Type) Business Address		

## FORM F

# CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(Note: if business entity is a partn	ership or individua	l, all owners shall sign th	is form,)
At a meeting of the Directors of theld at	Green Acres La	andscape & Construction	n Co Inc duly called and
	(Corpora		
21 Malbone Street Lakeville, M. (Location)	A 02347	day of February	20. 20
(Location)		day or	
at which a quorum was present an	nd acting, it was vot	ted that Joseph Barbosa	the
		(Nam	/
President	of this Corporatio	n is hereby authorized a	
(Title/Position)		n, is hereby authorized a	
into, sign, seal and deliver on beha	alf of the Corporati	on a Contract for Green Ac	res Landscape & Construction Co Ir
with the 5% bid bond		and the court	
bonds each in the amount as specif	fied by the Owner.	, and the perior	mance and payment
I hereby certify that the above is a been amended or repealed and is in	n full force, and eff	ect as of this date and tha	l vote has not at
Joseph Barbosa	is duly elected Pre	sident	of the corporation
(Name)	•	(Title/Position)	or the corporation
(Name) Perdo Jarron		sa-Treasure/Clerk	May 20, 2020
Clerk or secretary of the Corporation	on		Date
(Note: If the Bidder is a corporation treasurer, and general manager, if a all partners; and if an individual, git the required names and addresses of are as follows:	iny: if a partnership, ive residential dress	give full names and resi if different form busines	dential addresses of s address.)
Joseph Barbosa			